(2) Alteration to Building or Improved Site or Change in Use that Results in Change 

in Applicable Parking Space Requirements [Added 12-4-00 by L.L. No. 6-

2000] 

E. Dimensions:  Lot, Yard, Building and Parking Requirements 

(1) Minimum Lot Size – Sewered and Non-Sewered Areas 

(a) One-Unit Residential Buildings: twenty-four thousand (24,000) square feet 

(b) Two-Unit Residential Buildings: twenty-four thousand (24,000) square feet 

(c) Town House Units: four thousand (4,000) square feet 

(2) Maximum Lot Coverage – Sewered and Non-Sewered Areas  

(a) One- and Two-Unit Residential Building: ten percent (10%) 

(b) Town House Units – twenty-five percent (25%) 

(3) Minimum Street Frontage – Sewered and Non-Sewered Areas

[...]

lot, yard, building and parking requirements. Lot, yard, building 

and parking requirements shall as follows: 

(1) Minimum lot size. 

(a) Sewered areas. 

[1] One-unit residential buildings: twenty thousand (20,000) square 

feet. 

[2] Two-unit residential buildings: twenty-five thousand (25,000) 

square feet. 

[3] All other uses: twenty thousand (20,000) square feet. 

(b) Non-sewered areas. 

[1] One-unit residential buildings: sixty thousand (60,000) square 

feet. 

[2] Two-unit residential buildings: ninety thousand (90,000) square

[...]

fifteen percent (15%). 

(b) Non-sewered areas, all uses: ten percent (10%). 

(3) Minimum street frontage. 

(a) Sewered areas. 

[1] One-unit residential buildings: one hundred (100) feet. 

[2] Two-unit residential buildings: one hundred twenty-five (125) 

feet. 

[3] All other uses: one hundred (100) feet. 

(b) Non-sewered areas. 

[1] One-unit residential buildings: one hundred fifty (150) feet. 

[2] Two-unit residential buildings: two hundred (200) feet. 

[3] All other uses:

[...]

(f) Special care facility. 

E. Dimensions: lot, yard, building and parking requirements. Lot, yard, building and 

parking requirements shall be as follows: 

(1) Minimum lot size: 

(a) Sewered areas: 

[1] One-unit residential buildings: twelve thousand (12,000) square 

feet. 

[2] Two-unit residential buildings: fifteen thousand (15,000) square 

feet. 

[3] Multiunit residential buildings: six thousand (6,000) square feet 

per dwelling unit. 

[4] All other uses: twelve thousand (12,000) square feet. 

(b) Non-sewered areas: 

[1] One-unit residential buildings: sixty thousand (60,000) square 

feet. 

[2] Two-unit residential buildings: ninety thousand (90,000) square 

feet. 

[3] All other uses: sixty thousand (60,000) square feet.

[...]

(a) Sewered areas, all uses: twenty percent (20%). 

(b) Non-sewered areas, all uses: ten percent (10%). 

(3) Minimum street frontage. 

(a) Sewered areas. 

[1] One-unit residential buildings: one hundred (100) feet. 

[2] Two-unit residential buildings: one hundred twenty-five (125) 

feet. 

[3] Multiunit residential buildings: one hundred fifty (150) feet. 

[4] All other uses: one hundred (100) feet. 

(b) Non-sewered areas. 

[1] One-unit residential buildings: one hundred fifty (150) feet. 

[2] Two-unit residential buildings: